GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3909
(To be answered on the 18th March 2021)

CONNECTIVITY OF JEWAR AIRPORT

3909. SHRI DHARMENDRA KASHYAP

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR Rigmiato 301t be pleased to state:-

" (a) Whether the Government proposes to connect Jewar airport with all the districts of Uttar Pradesh with a specialised road; and

(b) if seo, the details thereof and the name of the districts likely to be connected with Jewar airport?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Mmlstry of CIVIL AVIATION
A A A 0 | AR | (Shrl Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b): Government of India granted 'in principle’ approval to Government of Uttar Pradesh (GoUP) on 08.05.2018 for setting up of a new greenfield international airport at Jewar, Noida. State Government has awarded the project to M/s Zurich Airports International for development of the airport under Public Private Partnership (PPP). The proposed airport is located at a distance of 750 meters from Yamuna Expressway, to be linked through an interchange. GoUP has plans to provide links to the Jewar airport by way of:-
1. Connectivity from Northern Side of airport through 75 meters wide Road

2. Road connectivity from Eastern Side to proposed MRO site

3. Interchange connectnnty between Yamuna Expressway and Eastern
Peripheral Road

4, Connectivity to airport through Delhi-Varanasi High Speed Rail Link.
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